Income tax expense   6,217   10,991   6,160   10,988

Net income  $ 10,566  $ 15,842   $ 10,474  $ 15,818

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 0.52  $ 0.76   $ 0.51  $ 0.75

Diluted  $ 0.51  $ 0.75   $ 0.50  $ 0.74

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
Radio Segment  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended
  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,
  2005  2004  2005  2004  2005  2004

Net operating revenue  $125,597  $120,191  $114,503  $116,427  $126,610  $128,290
Station operating expense   90,967   82,053   81,632   79,266   91,924   88,880
Impairment of intangible assets   890   —   890   —   890   —

Operating income  $ 33,740  $ 38,138  $ 31,981  $ 37,161  $ 33,796  $ 39,410

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
Television Segment  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended
  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,
  2005  2004  2005  2004  2005  2004

Net operating revenue  $ 15,193  $ 14,453  $ 15,193  $ 14,453  $ 15,193  $ 14,453
Station operating expense   13,444   12,861   13,444   12,861   13,444   12,861
Impairment of intangible assets   278   —   278   —   278   —

Operating income  $ 1,471  $ 1,592  $ 1,471  $ 1,592  $ 1,471  $ 1,592

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended
Depreciation and amortization  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,
   by segment  2005  2004  2005  2004  2005  2004

Radio Segment  $ 7,075  $ 5,337  $ 5,448  $ 5,142  $ 7,305  $ 7,152
Television Segment   1,766   1,717   1,766   1,717   1,766   1,717
Corporate and Other   199   198   199   198   199   198

  $ 9,040  $ 7,252  $ 7,413  $ 7,057  $ 9,270  $ 9,067

(1) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions and dispositions in 2004 and 2005 occurred as of January 1, 2004.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

Quarterly Proforma Information
As of December 31, 2005

(amounts in 000’s except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Pro Forma (1)  Pro Forma (1)  Pro Forma (1)  Pro Forma (1)
Consolidated  Three Months Ended  Three Months Ended  Three Months Ended  Three Months Ended